
Item 4, Consent Agenda

Contract # Contractor Name Job Description Amount Date Awarded

10048 Pacific Pole Inspection LLC Pole Testing and Treatment - Year 2  $            131,300.71 Monday, January 23, 2023

10151 Kaizen Construction Colo Room 2 Expansion  $               64,949.77 Sunday, April 30, 2023

10162 Apollo Heating and Air HVAC Maintenance and Repairs  $               57,342.00 Monday, July 3, 2023

10233 Intermountain Cleaning Services, Inc. Janitorial Services - Year 1  $               71,600.00 Thursday, September 14, 2023

10248 Ray Poland & Sons Demo at the CT Site  $            126,250.00 Thursday, August 17, 2023

10209 Boyd's Tree Services Tree Trimming - Year 1  $            291,373.00 Tuesday, August 1, 2023

Contract # Contractor Name Job Description Amount Date Awarded

10115 DJs Electrical Misc. Dock Crew Projects- 3 Year Contract  $         4,616,677.71 Wednesday, January 25, 2023

10208 Power City Electric Inc Railroad Substation Labor  $         6,182,241.11 Wednesday, September 13, 2023

10262 DJs Electrical Double Circuit for Railroad Substation  $            584,212.00 Tuesday, October 24, 2023

10303 Washington State Department of Enterprise Services 2024 Misc. Fiber Dock Crew Projects  $            679,522.00 Tuesday, December 12, 2023

Quote # Contractor Name Job Description Amount Date Awarded

10282 Kevin's Custom Spray Weed Spraying  $               14,200.00 Friday, December 8, 2023

198 Mustang Signs Reader Board  $               44,747.39 Wednesday, March 8, 2023

206 Sierra Electric Inc CT Colo Power Project  $               38,900.00 Wednesday, May 17, 2023

217 Design Sound NW Engineering Conference Room Audio  $               21,086.47 Monday, October 16, 2023

219 Raines Electric Inc Auditorium Electric Circuit  $                 1,610.00 Tuesday, October 10, 2023

220 Campbell & Company Replace RTU 1  $               22,305.00 Thursday, November 16, 2023

Copies of contracts are available by contacting Julie Anderson, Purchasing Manager, at (509) 546-5950 or purchasing@franklinpud.com

Small Works Contracts Awarded in 2023 ($50,000 to $350,000)

Public Works Contracts Awarded in 2023 (over $350,000)

Limited Public Works Contracts Awarded in 2023 (under $50,000)
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